M.B.A. Resolution No. 3 -2012
Introduced by Legislator Cilmi

RESOLUTION NO. 909

-2012, AMENDING THE

2013 RECOMMENDED OPERATING BUDGET

WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget must comply with Local Laws 21-1983 and 29-1995; and

WHEREAS, Local Law 29-1995 established the simplified dual budgetary process requiring that separate Mandated and Discretionary portions of the budget be adopted; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Mandated Operating Budget includes surplus funding for 18B Bar Association Indigent Defenders; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Mandated Operating Budget includes excess funding for the recommended $70 million sale-lease back arrangement; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Legislature that the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be amended to reduce funding by $500,000 for 18B Bar Association Indigent Defenders; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Legislature that half of this reduction in 18B Bar Association Indigent Defenders funding be used to amend the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget to reduce the proposed $70
million sale-lease back by $250,000; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution contains such budgetary adjustments as shall be necessary to accomplish the explicitly stated single budgetary objective set forth in the budget note below; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Mandated 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be and it hereby is amended as follows:

Expenditures

001 1171

Bar Assn Indigent
LAW |Defendants

NON-CONTRACT
AGENCY

4770 |Special Services

$4,200,000

$0

Recommend

$4,200,000

$3,700,000

($500,000) $3,950,000

ME

Revenues

TOTAL

$0

($500,000)

DBT |

Proceeds: Debt

(3250,000)

Interfund Transfers: Expenditures

[ TOTAL

|

| ($250,000) 30 |

135 | E001 0000

Tr To Fd 001 General

NON-CONTRACT
AGENCY

9600 |[Transfer To Funds

$0

$69,750,000

Interfund Transfers: Revenues

EV-DE

R135 |Transfer From JFA Fund 135

$70,000,000

$69,750,000

DATED: November 7, 2012** NOT ADOPTED*

Page 1 of 2

r0909-2012 (BA 3-2012).xlsx



This resolution reduces 2013 funding by $500,000 for 18B Bar Association Indigent Defenders and uses $250,000 of the decrease to reduce the recommended $70 million sale-lease back. See
companion stand alone budget amendment BA 4 for the discretionary portion.

This action decreases the General Fund property tax by $250,000. The tax decrease translates into a $0.46 decrease in the average homeowner tax bill and a decrease of $0.001 in the tax rate per
$1,000 of full equalized value of property. When taken in combination with companion stand alone budget amendment BA 4 there is no property tax impact.

Page 2 of 2 r0909-2012 (BA 3-2012).xlsx



— 9JOA 9JI0A N l1es 1oy

aanme;siben ay} Jo XYJa[9 ‘eqne] wil

TR

aldoav hozly.l 1] m_ﬁop

aaidoav’. \\ '0'd ‘AVSQNIT [ WellliM| 8

'0'd'd ‘ATTISUOH "M dukem| y|

‘ \ UAONIS welllim| g1

~ puo%ag ON  UOBOW ON \ O¥VINV.Q nNoT| L}
Iwwmom.__ﬁ_ T @3NO¥ddV \ NY3LS "H uaAsig| gj
S : \ AHODIYD auAepmna| g1

- ssaoey . \ MOIMON "D duuhq| g}

aso|g P "Hr ‘AQ3INNIM ‘W uyor; zj

OJOA 9PLUBAO \ VOvHdvd "4 sewoy]) |

TR oIy anleM V4 IINTID sewoyl} o}

L e 19pISU0JdY \ P& ONVLNOIN opJeaty| 6

. 19pi0Jo IO el | \ OJUVIVO qoy| 2
o seo ceBreyosid \ YNV 'S yeseg| g
-..olqel eyl uo Re1 e NHVH eJey| ¢

neg o) yefgng aiqel” wd JHOLVYNIN sewoyl| ¢

| 99PIWIWOD O puss” 1L UNINMONSE N BN| €
T elqel \ NVWY3AIINHOS 'H fer| z
onoiddy R s INIVINOH "d PIeMp3| |

NOILLOW ¥ | dN [sav | ON [saA iojejsiba an
Jmoc%.w “0eWY,Q ‘UIeYS ‘Al0BaIS) “ASISIOH HoIMON “Apeuusy
@i o
JoUY ¥BI0jEIN| ‘BUIMOIg ‘UBLUIISPIBUYDS ‘SUIBLIOY
"PUG95
Jeouadg ‘OlBWY,( M. ss AOBBID ‘A3ISIOH “HOIMON ‘Apsuuadi Jaoueds ‘orewy,q ‘Wals ‘106219 ‘ASISIOH JOMON ‘Apauusy
edeileg ‘UyeH ‘ABSpUrt ‘IWID ‘OUBJUOW ‘02JBED “eBeueg ‘UyeH * >mwuc_._\®o§cos_ oosB[ED
JoyuY ‘@105enpy ‘BULMOLT ‘UBULBPIGULIS ‘SUIBWIOY 133UV ‘@I0}RINY “Buiumosg UelilapIsuyoS ‘SUIBWOY
siosuodg-09 TuonoN
L0z ‘L JequienoN \ 0, "ON'sed ﬂmw ’ im\.ﬂ "S9Y "0.43u|



